MANUAL



FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	101629	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT
6. 26.01		
RE	CORDATION FORM CO	
	Frademarks: Please record the	e attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty X Assignment	ype Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	
Document ID#		Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) DANIEL G. SMITH		Month Dey Ye
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Y
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) TEXAS SADDLEBAG	S INDUSTRIES, LTD	if document to be re is an assignment at receiving party is no
Name (line z)		domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3600 E. Randol	Mill Road	representative is att (Designation must E
Address (line 2)		separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Arlington	Texas	76011
Domestic Representative Name	State/Country	Zie Code r for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	E. Ro	To the management raty only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
pdyame	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY
40,00 39		
		per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

300-14

					
FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 214	528-1881		
Name	Daniel Rubin				
Address (line 1)	2401 Turtle Creek B	lvd			
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) Dallas, Texas 75219				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		nal numbers attached		
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	Same property).		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)		
29/133,54	6				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coon	eration Treaty (PCT)				
•	-	PCT PCT	PCT		
	r PCT application number				
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	not been assigned.				
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
DANIEL	RUBIN	Namiel Ruber F	ebruary 22,2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DANIEL G. SMITH of 2562 Sunnyvale Road, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"CONSOLE FOR VAN VEHICLES"

For which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, TEXAS SADDLEBAGS INDUSTRIES, LTD, a Texas limited partnership, having its offices and principal place of business at 3600 E. Randol Mill Road, Arlington, Texas, 76011, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States, and throughout the world, said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said DANIEL G. SMITH have sold, assigned and transferred unto the said TEXAS SADDLEBAGS INDUSTRIES, LTD, my whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, and throughout the world, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party, said patent application, and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the specification in the above application for Letters Patent may be granted in the United States, therefore, including any divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said TEXAS SADDLEBAGS INDUSTRIES, LTD, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States, including any divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made; and,

I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any

1

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0925

divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof to the said TEXAS SADDLEBAGS INDUSTRIES, LTD as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

I DO FURTHER HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Attorney of Record in this application to fill in below the Serial number and filing date of this application subsequent to our execution of this assignment.

Serial No. 29 / 133, 546 Filing date: November 30, 2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal this 28 day November , 2000.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the day specified personally appeared DANIEL G. SMITH, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 28th day of November, 2000.

> Notary Public in and for said County and State

JOHN

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

JOHN DYELLSH

Printed name of Notary

My Commission Expires: June 23.04